

à
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15213-15214/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 20/03/2012 in CMA No.167/2012 and CMA
No.118/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GADE RAMI REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference with the
impugned judgment. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed
accordingly. We, however, clarify that no observation, on
merits of the suit, in the impugned judgment (in C.M.A. Nos.167
and 118 of 2012), shall influence the trial in the suit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|